

**नाशिक महानगर पालिका, नाशिक.,
उद्याने व वृक्ष प्राधिकरण विभाग
कोटेशन नोटीस**

जा.क्र./उद्यान/उनि-०५/१८५/२०२३, दि. २१/०८/२०२३

कामाचे नाव : - नविन नाशिक विभागातील प्रभाग क्र. २४ मधिल सिडको बालोद्यानातील स्टेज प्लॅटफॉर्म दुरूस्ती व रंगरंगोटी करणे बाबत...

कामाची मुदत :- ३० दिवस / ०१ महिना

कोटेशन फॉर्म मिळण्याची तारीख : दि. २२/०८/२०२३ ते २८/०८/२०२३

कोटेशन फॉर्म स्विकारण्याची तारीख : दि. २८/०८/२०२३ दुपारी - ०३.०० पावेतो

कामाचा तपशिल :-

Sr. No.	SSR No.	Item code	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	38.06	1151	Providing and fixing 6.00 mm thick ISI mark Asbestos Cement Corrugated sheet roofing including galvanised iron 'J' or 'L' hook bolts galvanised iron band bituminous G.I. washers, galvanised iron clamps, bolts, nuts and scaffolding etc. complete.	28.75 Sqmt.	464.10	Sqmt.	13,342.87
2	23.01	821	Providing and fabricating structural steel work in rolled sections like joists, channels, angles, tees etc. as per detailed design and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position making riveted/bolted/welded connections without connecting plates, braces etc. and including one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two coats of oil painting of approved quality and shade etc. complete.	0.096 M.T.	106936.20	M. T.	10,265.87
3	35.13	1088	Providing and applying two coats of water proof cement paint of approved manufacture and of approved colour to the plastered surfaces including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning and preparing the surface, watering for two days etc. complete.	64.80 Sqmt.	83.00	Sqmt.	5,378.40
4	35.11	1086	Providing and applying two coats (exterior quality) of flat oil paint of approved colour and shade to the plastered surface in buildings and workshops including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning the surface and preparing surface etc. complete. (excluding primer coat)	138.75 Sqmt.	92.40	Sqmt.	12,820.50
						Total Amount Rs.	41,807.64
						Add GST 18%	7,525.37
						Total of I. no. 1 to 4	49,333.01

एकूण प्राकलन रक्कम रूपये - ४९,३३३/-

अक्षरी रक्कम रूपये - एकोणपन्नास हजार, तिनशे तेहतीस मात्र

अटी शर्ती :

१) सदरकामी लागणारे कोणत्याही प्रकारचे आवश्यक साहित्य मनपा पुरविणार नाही तसेच सदरकामी होणारा मजुरीचा, वाहतुकीचा व ईतर अनुशंगिक खर्च हा मक्तेदारास करावयाचा आहे. २) सदर कामाबाबतची सविस्तर माहिती व कामाचे कोटेशन फॉर्म विभागाचे उद्यान निरीक्षक/सहा. क. अभियंता यांचेकडे सार्वजनिक सुटीचे दिवस सोडून उपरोक्त नमूद मुदतीत कार्यालयीन वेळेत नविन नाशिक विभागाचे कार्यालयात उपलब्ध करून देण्यात येईल. ३) सदर काम विभागाचे उद्यान निरीक्षक/सहा. क. अभियंता सुचवितील त्याप्रमाणे विहित मुदतीत पूर्ण करून द्यावे लागेल. ४) सदर कामाचे कोटेशन दर स्विकारण्याचा अथवा नाकारण्याचा अंतिम अधिकार हा मा. उप अभियंता, उद्यान यांचा राहिल. ५) सदरकामी कोणत्याही प्रकारचे आगाऊ देयक मनपाकडून मिळणार नाही.

ज्याकोणास वरील नमूद काम वरील नमूद मुदतीत व अटिशर्तीनुसार करावयाचे असेल त्यांनी याबाबतचे आपले कोटेशन दर विहित नमुन्यात बंद पाकिटात उद्याने व वृक्ष प्राधिकरण नविन नाशिक विभागाचे कार्यालयात दि. २८/०८/२०२३ रोजी दु. ०३.०० वाजेपावेतो आणून द्यावेत.

उप अभियंता उद्यान

नाशिक महानगर पालिका, नाशिक.

**NASHIK MUNICIPAL CORPORATION, NASHIK
GARDEN & TREE AUTHORITY DEPARTMENT**

E- Quotation (2023-24)

Name Of Work :- Repairing & colouring Stage plat form at Cidco Balodyan in P. No. 24, New Nashik division, Nashik.

Cost put to Quotation Rs.- 49,333/-

Issue of Blank Quotation form - 22/08/2023 to 28/ 08/2023

Submission of sealed Quotation form - 28/08/2023

Time Limit - 06 Day

Sr. No.	SSR No.	Item code	Description of Item	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	38.06	1151	Providing and fixing 6.00 mm thick ISI mark Asbestos Cement Corrugated sheet roofing including galvanised iron 'J' or 'L' hook bolts galvanised iron band bituminous G.I. washers, galvanised iron clamps, bolts, nuts and scaffolding etc. complete.	28.75 Sqmt.	464.10	Sqmt.	13,342.87
2	23.01	821	Providing and fabricating structural steel work in rolled sections like joists, channels, angles, tees etc. as per detailed design and drawings or as directed including cutting, fabricating, hoisting, erecting, fixing in position making riveted/bolted/welded connections without connecting plates, braces etc. and including one coat of anticorrosive paint and over it two coats of oil painting of approved quality and shade etc. complete.	0.096 M.T.	106936.20	M. T.	10,265.87
3	35.13	1088	Providing and applying two coats of water proof cement paint of approved manufacture and of approved colour to the plastered surfaces including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning and preparing the surface, watering for two days etc. complete.	64.80 Sqmt.	83.00	Sqmt.	5,378.40
4	35.11	1086	Providing and applying two coats (exterior quality) of flat oil paint of approved colour and shade to the plastered surface in buildings and workshops including scaffolding if necessary, cleaning the surface and preparing surface etc. complete. (excluding primer coat)	138.75 Sqmt.	92.40	Sqmt.	12,820.50
						Total Amount Rs.	41,807.64
						Add GST 18%	7,525.37
						Total of I. no. 1 to 4	49,333.01

Say Rs. :- 49,333,00

Say Rs. (Inwards) :- Forty Nine Thousand, Three Hundred Thirty Three Only.

I / We have gone through the all details of the work as mentioned above. As well as, have gone through the details of all the Terms and conditions set for this work. I / We Are hereby agreed to execute the above work accepting all these Terms & Conditions

Words-----Percentage) Above / Below estimated rates.

Contractor Signature

Deputy Engineer
Garden Department
Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik